

**Bhardwaj Multi-Specialty Hospital Vs. State of
H.P. & Ors.
CWP No. 15422 of 2025.**

10.11.2025 Present: Ms. Aanchal Harish, Advocate, as Proxy counsel,
for the petitioner.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate
General, for the respondents-State.

Mr. Avinash Jaryal, Senior Panel Counsel, for
respondent-UOI.

Adjournment prayed for. List on **09.12.2025**.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

November 10, 2025
(Shivank Thakur)