

Bhardwaj Multi-Specialty Hospital Vs. State of H.P. & Ors. a/w connected matters.

CWP No. 15422 of 2025 a/w CWPs No. 17246, 17248, 17249, 17381, 17401 and 17431 of 2025.

08.01.2026 Present: Mr. Ajay Chandel, Advocate, for the petitioner(s), in all petitions.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for the respondent-State, in all petitions.

Mr. Avinash Jaryal, Senior Panel Counsel, for respondent No.2, in CWPs No.15422, 17381 & 17431 of 2025.

Mr. Anshul Attri, CGC, for respondent No.2, in CWP Nos. 17246, 17248 & 17249 of 2025.

Ms. Vandana Misra, CGC, for respondent No.2, in CWP No. 17401 of 2025.

Learned Additional Advocate General has handed over the details of the amount, which are due to the petitioners, in these cases.

These cases are ordered to be listed on **16.03.2026**. In the meantime, let 1/3rd amount be released in favour of the petitioners. It goes without saying that in case, the State is in a position to disburse more amount, it shall do so.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

January 08, 2026
(Shivank Thakur)