

**Bhardwaj Multispecialty Hospital Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.
a/w connected matters**

**CWP No.15422 of 2025 a/w
CWP Nos.17246, 17248, 17249,
17381, 17401 & 17431 of 2025**

16.03.2026 Present: Mr. Atharv Sharma, Proxy Counsel, for the petitioner(s) in all the petitions.

Mr. Vishwadeep Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State in all the petitions.

Mr. Balram Sharma, DSGI and Mr. Anshul Attri, Central Govt. Counsel, for respondent No.2-UOI in all the petitions.

CWP No.15422 of 2025

Learned Additional Advocate General has placed on record office instructions dated 13.03.2026, conveying release of an amount of Rs.22,07,600/- to the petitioner under Himcare scheme on 13.03.2026.

Instructions about the balance amount and release thereof in favour of the petitioner be also placed on record by the respondents on the next date of hearing.

List on **25.03.2026**.

CWP No.17246 of 2025

Learned Additional Advocate General has placed on record office instructions dated 13.03.2026, conveying release of an amount of Rs.69,54,400/- to the petitioner under Himcare scheme on 13.03.2026.

Instructions about the balance amount and release thereof in favour of the petitioner be also placed on record by the respondents on the next date of hearing.

List on **25.03.2026**.

CWP No.17248 of 2025

Learned Additional Advocate General has placed on record office instructions dated 13.03.2026, conveying release of an amount of Rs.20,48,852/- to the petitioner under Himcare scheme on 13.03.2026.

Instructions about the balance amount and release thereof in favour of the petitioner be also placed on record by the respondents on the next date of hearing.

List on **25.03.2026**.

CWP No.17249 of 2025

Learned Additional Advocate General has placed on record office instructions dated 13.03.2026, conveying release of an amount of Rs.16,84,000/- to the petitioner under Himcare scheme on 13.03.2026.

Instructions about the balance amount and release thereof in favour of the petitioner be also placed on record by the respondents on the next date of hearing.

List on **25.03.2026**.

CWP No.17381 of 2025

Learned Additional Advocate General has placed on record office instructions dated 13.03.2026, conveying release of an amount of Rs.33,78,794/- to the petitioner under Himcare scheme on 13.03.2026.

Instructions about the balance amount and release thereof in favour of the petitioner be also placed on record by the respondents on the next date of hearing.

List on **25.03.2026**.

CWP No.17401 of 2025

Learned Additional Advocate General has placed on record office instructions dated 13.03.2026, conveying release of an amount of Rs.1,20,01,566/- to the petitioner under Himcare scheme on 13.03.2026.

Instructions about the balance amount and release thereof in favour of the petitioner be also placed on record by the respondents on the next date of hearing.

List on **25.03.2026**.

CWP No.17431 of 2025

Learned Additional Advocate General has placed on record office instructions dated 13.03.2026, conveying release of an amount of Rs.95,99,802/- to the petitioner under Himcare scheme on 13.03.2026.

Instructions about the balance amount and release thereof in favour of the petitioner be also placed on record by the respondents on the next date of hearing.

List on **25.03.2026**.

March 16, 2026
Mukesh

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge